

PROCLAMATION

- **WHEREAS**, Macario Tristan, was hired by the City of Coppell as the Chief of Police in January 2011 after serving more than 29 years with the City of Carrollton Police Department, and
- **WHEREAS**, Chief Tristan implemented several new programs and services, including the closing of the city's jail operation, a new radio system project, the new combined dispatch center, innovative practices in hiring, training and policing, the new alcohol teen diversion program, and
- WHEREAS, Chief Tristan believes strongly in problem-oriented policing and servant leadership and has successfully implemented this philosophy in every bureau and department he has led, and
- WHEREAS, during Chief Tristan's tenure he has shared his leadership philosophy with agencies across the United States as well as the Chinese National Police, the Swedish National Police and the Stockholm Criminology Symposium, and
- WHEREAS, under Chief Tristan's leadership the Coppell Police Department has transitioned from a traditional command and control organization committed to living and serving based on the values and principles of Servant Leadership, and
- **WHEREAS**, Chief Tristan has served the citizens of Coppell with Honor, Integrity and Pride for 8 years and has been an inspirational leader and mentor to many throughout his years of service to the City of Coppell and the Coppell Police Department.
- **NOW, THEREFORE**, I, Karen Selbo Hunt, Mayor of the City of Coppell, do hereby proclaim November 30, 2018, as

"MACARIO TRISTAN APPRECIATION DAY"

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I	I have set my	hand and	caused t	he seal	of the	City
of Coppell to be affixed this 13 th day	y of Novemb	er 2018.				•

ATTEST:	Karen Selbo Hunt, Mayor
	•
Christel Pettinos, City Secretary	